

**BID TABULATION - REBID**

**CONTRACT NO.:** D6D2.POC.008  
**ROUTE:** SR 2050 (Shady Grove Rd.)  
**PROJECT:** Pipe Removal & Replacement

**WBS NO.:** DF16306.2043011  
**DATE:** 4/22/2021  
**COUNTY:** Harnett

LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.		JSmith Civil		Carolina Earth Movers, Inc.		Columbus Utilities, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,931.42	\$20,931.42	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$95,600.00	\$95,600.00
20	Grading	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,506.00	\$5,506.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
30	Borrow	900	CY	\$29.00	\$26,100.00	\$54.00	\$48,600.00	\$40.00	\$36,000.00	\$32.75	\$29,475.00
40	Select Granular Material Class III	100	CY	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00
50	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structure	50	TON	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
60	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	50	SY	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$28.50	\$1,425.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
70	84" Welded Steel Pipe, 1" Thick, Grade B in Soil	40	LF	\$4,043.50	\$161,740.00	\$4,659.00	\$186,360.00	\$4,254.20	\$170,168.00	\$8,500.00	\$340,000.00
80	84" Welded Steel Pipe, 1" Thick, Grade B open trench	35	LF	\$2,187.00	\$76,545.00	\$3,246.00	\$113,610.00	\$2,274.00	\$79,590.00	\$2,950.00	\$103,250.00
90	Pipe Removal	32	LF	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$62.00	\$1,984.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00
100	Incidental stone base	50	TON	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
110	ACBC, Type B25.0C, including Liquid	20	TON	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$231.00	\$4,620.00	\$155.00	\$3,100.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
120	ACIC, Type I19.0C, including Liquid	10	TON	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$372.00	\$3,720.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
130	ACSC, Type S9.5B, including Liquid	30	TON	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$194.00	\$5,820.00	\$218.00	\$6,540.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
140	Patching Existing Pavement	15	TON	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$445.00	\$6,675.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
150	Reinforced Endwalls (for each end of the 84" Welded Steel Pipe)	14.2	CY	\$5,335.80	\$75,768.36	\$1,518.00	\$21,555.60	\$835.00	\$11,857.00	\$2,150.00	\$30,530.00
160	Pipe Plug	0.93	CY	\$1,605.00	\$1,492.65	\$1,150.00	\$1,069.50	\$825.00	\$767.25	\$800.00	\$744.00
170	48" Pipe Abandonment w/ Flowable fill	23.26	CY	\$308.00	\$7,164.08	\$318.00	\$7,396.68	\$350.00	\$8,141.00	\$265.00	\$6,163.90
180	Dewatering	1	EA	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,440.00	\$18,440.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$204,000.00
190	Temporary Silt Fence	300	LF	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
200	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	15	TON	\$103.00	\$1,545.00	\$72.00	\$1,080.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
210	Matting for Erosion Control	720	SY	\$3.50	\$2,520.00	\$3.00	\$2,160.00	\$27.50	\$19,800.00	\$9.00	\$6,480.00
220	Coir fiber matting	40	SY	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
230	Wattle	80	LF	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$22.50	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
240	Seeding & Mulching	0.22	ACD	\$20,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,790.00	\$1,273.80	\$12,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,640.00
250	Impervious Dike	80	LF	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$49.00	\$3,920.00	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
260	8" Waterline Repair	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,501.00	\$15,501.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$458,465.09</b>		<b>\$481,103.00</b>		<b>\$548,863.25</b>		<b>\$968,187.90</b>